
 O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4484

  ANSWERED ON 23.03.2021


DDU-GKY IN RAJASTHAN


4484.  SHRI NARENDRA KUMAR:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the number of rural youth from Jhunjhunu including other districts of Rajasthan provided skill training under the Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Gramin Kaushalya Yojana (DDU-GKY)

during the last three years; and

(b) the number of youth provided employment after completion of the training?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a) The District-wise number of rural youth trained under the Deen Dayal Upadhyaya

Grameen Kaushalya Yojana (DDU-GKY) including Jhunjhunu District during the last three years and current year is given at Annexure-I.

(b) The number of youth provided employment after completion of the training under DDU-

GKY since inception (September 2014) to February, 2021 is given at Annexure-II.

***************


Annexure-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 4484 FOR

REPLY IN LOK SABHA ON 23.03.2021

S.No. Districts of

Rajasthan

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 (till

February 2021)

Candidates

Trained

Candidates

Trained

Candidates

Trained

Candidates

Trained

1 Ajmer 89 387 915 105

2 Alwar 40 710 1153 94

3 Banswara 105 220 310 35

4 Baran 373 740 345 35

5 Barmer 46 0 0 23

6 Bharatpur 0 45 167 30

7 Bhilwara 184 568 512 184

8 Bikaner 0 113 131 30

9 Bundi 0 0 282 0

10 Chittorgarh 90 55 190 0

11 Churu 0 60 0 14

12 Dausa 0 89 937 0

13 Dholpur 0 0 69 0

14 Dungarpur 405 986 429 135

15 Ganganagar 0 60 150 0

16 Hanumangarh 179 200 719 30

17 Jaipur 704 3258 4452 611

18 Jaisalmer 0 0 0 0

19 Jalore 105 70 233 0

20 Jhalawar 76 232 155 0

21 Jhunjhunu 66 68 348 88

22 Jodhpur 190 195 593 54

23 Karauli 0 42 482 0

24 Kota 339 987 1068 0

25 Nagaur 0 487 343 0

26 Pali 0 0 0 0

27 Pratapgarh 0 0 0 0

28 Rajsamand 0 0 0 0

29 SawaiMadhopur 0 0 34 94

30 Sikar 227 760 883 261

31 Sirohi 0 147 229 35

32 Tonk 35 267 402 90

33 Udaipur 619 842 1121 29

Grand Total 3872 11588 16652 1977


Annexure-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 4484 FOR

REPLY IN LOK SABHA ON 23.03.2021

S.No. District
Total candidates placed in jobs (till

February, 2021)


1 Ajmer 1644

2 Alwar 1133

3 Banswara 162

4 Baran 1200

5 Barmer 373

6 Bharatpur 674

7 Bhilwara 1490

8 Bikaner 95

9 Bundi 79

10 Chittorgarh 558

11 Churu 629

12 Dausa 156

13 Dholpur 45

14 Dungarpur 939

15 Ganganagar 222

16 Hanumangarh 1131

17 Jaipur 3061

18 Jaisalmer 123

19 Jalore 297

20 Jhalawar 310

21 Jhunjhunu 531

22 Jodhpur 505

23 Karauli 39

24 Kota 2,022

25 Nagaur 248

26 Pali 272

27 Pratapgarh 134

28 Rajsamand 470

29 SawaiMadhopur 329

30 Sikar 2275

31 Sirohi 191

32 Tonk 730

33 Udaipur 2963

Grand Total 25,030

